

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10321/2022

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10010/2022

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anand Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG assisted by
Mr. Yashodhar Pandey and
Ms. Archana

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

21/07/2022

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10321/2022:-

Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General submits that copy of the petition is served yesterday. He prays for one week's time for filing reply.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that there is urgency in the matter, therefore, the matter may be heard in the next week.

List on 29.07.2022, as prayed. In the meantime, reply be filed by the respondents. A copy of the said reply be served in advance to the counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has instructions to appear in the matter for the respondents. He prays for one week's time for filing the reply.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/HARSHIT/48 & 10



सत्यमेव जयते