

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16190/2024

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10010/2022

2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10321/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raghav Sharma with Mr. Shivam Sharma & Ms. Jyoti Sharma on behalf of Mr. Ajay Shukla Mr. Abhishek Sharma with Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

20/04/2026

Counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that there is bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel.

List on 27.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/36-38