

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 16190/2024

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10010/2022

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10321/2022

Gulshan Kumar Sachdeva Son Of Shri Bhagwan Das Sachdeva
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyansha Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla with Mr. Raghav Sharma & Ms. Jyoti Sharma Mr. Abhishek Sharma, with Ms. Mukta Meena & Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

27/04/2026

An affidavit shall be filed by the Housing Board whether the plots of larger area have been auctioned for commercial purposes and not to make mutli-storey housing complex, or residential apartments.

The affidavit shall also answer to the aspects raised by learned counsel for the petitioners that the Housing Board has no authority to allot the plots for commercial purposes, and whether any regulations have been framed for disposal of the land for commercial purposes.

List in the 3rd week of July, 2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/22-24